 DATASHEET
Mobile Packet Core Performance
Test System
Solution Overview
The Landslide C50 Test System provides all the functionality of more powerful
Landslide platforms with data performance and UE/client scale designed to meet
the requirements of small scale test beds and development environments. Further
simplifying the test system configuration, the C50 offers the option to combine the

the Landslide Application
SPIRENT LANDSLIDE C50
Ordering Information
The Spirent C50 Test system is composed of a C50-S5 appliance that hosts the test manager and a test server process. For end-
to-end testing and applications requiring moderate capacity an add-on test server appliance can be added. Test port NICs must
be purchased separately for C50-S5 appliances. An extensive catalog of applications and features is available on the C50-S5, to
emulate and test 3G/4G/5G networks, network functions and services under real world conditions over control and user planes.
These include: gNB, AMF, SMF, UPF, AUSF, UDM, UDR, PCF, NSSF, CHF, NRF, SMSF, SCP, SLF, BSF, CBCF, LMF, NEF, N3IWF, GMLC,
MME, SGW, PGW, and SGSN.
Landslide C50
Part Number Product Name Description
L-C50-S5-SYS Landslide C50-S5 Test System C50-S5 appliance with combined test manager and test
server software, requires NICs
L-C50-S5-TS Landslide C50-S5 Add-on Test Server C50-S5 appliance, an optional add-on test server for
L-C50-S5-SYS, requires NICs
Interface Modules
L-NIC-31B LANDSLIDE QUAD-PORT 1GBPS FIBER NIC Quad-port Gigabit Ethernet fiber module.
Maximum of 4 per Test Server
L-NIC-32B LANDSLIDE QUAD-PORT 1GBPS COPPER NIC Quad-port Gigabit Ethernet copper module.
Maximum of 4 per Test Server
L-NIC-66 LANDSLIDE QUAD-PORT 10GBPS SFP+ NIC Quad-port 10 GBPS SFP+. Includes four 10GBASE-SR
850nm MMF transceivers. Maximum of 2 per Test
Server
L-NIC-73 LANDSLIDE DUAL-PORT SFP28 25GBASE-SR NIC Dual-port 25 GBPS optical and direct attach copper.
Includes SFP28 SR optics and 1 meter SFP28 Twin-axial
Cables (Copper)
L-NIC-74 LANDSLIDE DUAL-PORT QSFP+ 40GBASE-SR4 NIC Dual-port 40 GBPS optical and direct attach copper.
Includes QSFP+ SR4 optics and 1 meter QSFP+ Twin-
axial Cables (Copper)
L-NIC-75 LANDSLIDE DUAL-PORT QSFP28+ 100GBASE-SR4 NIC Dual-port 100 GBPS optical and direct attach copper.
Includes QSFP28 passive copper cable for 100 GbE
Accelera L-NIC-74 tor Module
L-ACC-008 LANDSLIDE IPSEC SECURITY ADAPTOR Landslide Basic IPsec Accelerator—adds hardware
accelerated IPsec processing.